This seminar is an international-scale seminar that presents speakers from
several countries including Pakistan, Gambia, Malaysia, Japan, Taiwan and
Indonesia. We are grateful that our ideas have received very good responses
from public as indicated by 173 (one hundred and seventy three) speakers
from home and abroad. In this seminar, we present 4 keynote speakers whom
we know have a very good reputation in their �elds. They are: Prof. Jing-Wen
Lin, from the National Taipei University of Education, Taipei, Assoc; Prof.
Kuniyoshi Shimizu, from Kyushu University;